
                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                 Heritage Trails County Park, Slinger, WI
                       Hosted by Slinger High School
                                10/23/2021
              ========== GIRLS VARSITY TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    81  Beaver Dam                        (21:14.3  106:11.1 2:12.1)
================================================
  1      6  Kylie Hackbarth         10   20:17.9
  2      9  Leah Burchardt          11   20:34.9
  3     11  Mila Westra             10   21:02.5
  4     19  Brooklyn Tonn           11   21:45.8
  5     36  Corey Gundert           12   22:30.0
  6   ( 38) Jessica Redman          11   22:36.8
  7   ( 40) Rebecca Rydzewski       12   22:44.7

  2.    85  Oshkosh West                      (21:22.8  106:54.0 2:25.7)
================================================
  1      3  Braelee Jodarski        10   19:51.6
  2     16  Faith Galica            11   21:20.2
  3     17  Taylor Guido            12   21:41.5
  4     18  Laina Hammen            10   21:43.4
  5     31  Claire Salzer           12   22:17.3
  6   ( 47) Emma Schmidt            12   23:09.4
  7   ( 50) Bailey Wright           12   23:15.1

  3.    93  West Bend West                    (21:26.6  107:12.9 2:11.0)
================================================
  1      7  Sarah Roemer            12   20:19.7
  2     12  Morgan Kopidlansky      12   21:13.2
  3     14  Jenna Pierre            10   21:16.8
  4     23  Jasmine Mahoney         10   21:52.5
  5     37  Alyssa Connor           10   22:30.7
  6   ( 46) Madelyn Willmas         9    23:05.5
  7   ( 49) Leah Waraksa            9    23:11.8

  4.   103  Cedarburg                         (21:27.1  107:15.5 3:04.1)
================================================
  1      2  Caitlyn O'Neil          12   19:50.5
  2      8  Peyton Wetzel           9    20:26.9
  3     22  Ella Kwaterski          11   21:50.9
  4     30  Katie Spencer           10   22:12.6
  5     41  Ruth Mongoven           12   22:54.6
  6   ( 44) Joce Katte              12   23:03.8
  7   ( 66) Jenny Spencer           10   24:46.7

  5.   140  Slinger                           (22:03.2  110:15.9 3:24.3)
================================================
  1      5  Violet Schulteis        10   20:16.7
  2     20  Ava Feilbach            12   21:48.1
  3     28  Abby Walter             11   22:06.6
  4     32  Kacey Ott               12   22:23.5
  5     55  Lauren Osborn           10   23:41.0
  6   ( 64) Dana Unti               11   24:37.0

  6.   144  Fond du Lac                       (22:09.4  110:47.0 2:57.0)
================================================
  1     10  Ally Schmitz            12   20:52.1
  2     15  Sophie Schneider        12   21:19.8
  3     21  Hannah Lee Uecker       10   21:50.3
  4     42  Autumn Ogie             12   22:55.7
  5     56  Jaimie Deschand         12   23:49.1
  6   ( 57) Olivia Bohn             12   23:49.3

  7.   175  West Bend East                    (22:32.0  112:39.6 1:39.6)
================================================



  1     25  Mackenzie Delaney       10   21:55.4
  2     26  Alexis Gugliotti        12   21:59.6
  3     33  Amy Heinze              12   22:26.4
  4     39  Lauren Hull             12   22:43.2
  5     52  Hannah Taylor           10   23:35.0
  6   ( 53) Cassidy Scherzer        11   23:38.4
  7   ( 60) Lyra Keegan             9    24:15.8

  8.   201  Sheboygan North                   (22:29.9  112:29.2 5:57.8)
================================================
  1      1  Victoria Garces         9    18:35.8
  2     35  Claire Mikkelson        9    22:29.9
  3     48  Sanya Mujkanovic        11   23:10.6
  4     54  Payton Salm Salazar     9    23:39.3
  5     63  Riley Swedburg          12   24:33.6
  6   ( 69) Brielle Hamilton        9    25:04.0
  7   ( 70) Hannah Pfister          11   25:23.7

  9.   225  Oshkosh North                     (23:09.6  115:47.6 1:55.1)
================================================
  1     29  Ava Hanson              10   22:09.2
  2     34  Aaliyah Mosman          10   22:27.6
  3     45  Klara Stelzer           12   23:04.5
  4     58  Anabel Mitchell         10   24:02.0
  5     59  Lehna Mitchell          9    24:04.3

 10.   252  Sheboygan South                   (23:51.8  119:18.7 5:44.8)
================================================
  1      4  Rylee Brotz             12   20:02.5
  2     27  Brenna Brotz            10   22:06.4
  3     72  Sophia Kiesow           11   25:35.2
  4     74  Keeyana Judkins         10   25:47.3
  5     75  Brooklyn Severance      9    25:47.3
  6   ( 78) Esperanza Lara          9    25:59.9

 11.   261  Watertown                         (23:48.9  119:04.2 3:00.4)
================================================
  1     24  Alaena Tobin            10   21:55.4
  2     43  Mikaylah Fessler        11   22:58.6
  3     62  Sofia Olson             10   24:29.2
  4     65  Abigayle Congleton      9    24:45.2
  5     67  Meghan Hurtgen          12   24:55.8
  6   ( 68) Miah Nelson             12   25:00.6
  7   ( 71) Marissa Bischoff        9    25:30.3

 12.   274  Hartford Union                    (24:09.0  120:45.0 4:31.0)
================================================
  1     13  Madison Roell           10   21:16.3
  2     51  Kenzie Anderson         9    23:34.9
  3     61  Alayna Pusch            11   24:19.6
  4     73  Alyssa Ohm              12   25:46.9
  5     76  Nicole Rhodes           12   25:47.3
  6   ( 77) Landri Benson           12   25:47.4
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                         WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                 Heritage Trails County Park, Slinger, WI
                       Hosted by Slinger High School
                                10/23/2021
                               Girls Varsity
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Victoria Garces    9    Sheboygan North                   18:35.8  6:00  i 
    2    2 Caitlyn O'Neil     12   Cedarburg                         19:50.5  6:24  i 
    3    3 Braelee Jodarski   10   Oshkosh West                      19:51.6  6:24  t 
    4    4 Rylee Brotz        12   Sheboygan South                   20:02.5  6:28  i 
    5    5 Violet Schulteis   10   Slinger                           20:16.7  6:32  i 
    6    6 Kylie Hackbarth    10   Beaver Dam                        20:17.9  6:32  t 
    7    7 Sarah Roemer       12   West Bend West                    20:19.7  6:33  i 
    8    8 Peyton Wetzel      9    Cedarburg                         20:26.9  6:35    
    9    9 Leah Burchardt     11   Beaver Dam                        20:34.9  6:38  t 
   10   10 Ally Schmitz       12   Fond du Lac                       20:52.1  6:44    
   11   11 Mila Westra        10   Beaver Dam                        21:02.5  6:47  t 
   12   12 Morgan Kopidlansky 12   West Bend West                    21:13.2  6:50    
   13   13 Madison Roell      10   Hartford Union                    21:16.3  6:51    
   14   14 Jenna Pierre       10   West Bend West                    21:16.8  6:51    
   15   15 Sophie Schneider   12   Fond du Lac                       21:19.8  6:52    
   16   16 Faith Galica       11   Oshkosh West                      21:20.2  6:53  t 
   17   17 Taylor Guido       12   Oshkosh West                      21:41.5  6:59  t 
   18   18 Laina Hammen       10   Oshkosh West                      21:43.4  7:00  t 
   19   19 Brooklyn Tonn      11   Beaver Dam                        21:45.8  7:01  t 
   20   20 Ava Feilbach       12   Slinger                           21:48.1  7:02    
   21   21 Hannah Lee Uecker  10   Fond du Lac                       21:50.3  7:02    
   22   22 Ella Kwaterski     11   Cedarburg                         21:50.9  7:02    
   23   23 Jasmine Mahoney    10   West Bend West                    21:52.5  7:03    
   24   24 Alaena Tobin       10   Watertown                         21:55.4  7:04    
   25   25 Mackenzie Delaney  10   West Bend East                    21:55.4  7:04    
   26   26 Alexis Gugliotti   12   West Bend East                    21:59.6  7:05    
   27   27 Brenna Brotz       10   Sheboygan South                   22:06.4  7:07    
   28   28 Abby Walter        11   Slinger                           22:06.6  7:07    
   29   29 Ava Hanson         10   Oshkosh North                     22:09.2  7:08    
   30   30 Katie Spencer      10   Cedarburg                         22:12.6  7:09    
   31   31 Claire Salzer      12   Oshkosh West                      22:17.3  7:11  t 
   32   32 Kacey Ott          12   Slinger                           22:23.5  7:13    
   33   33 Amy Heinze         12   West Bend East                    22:26.4  7:14    
   34   34 Aaliyah Mosman     10   Oshkosh North                     22:27.6  7:14    
   35   35 Claire Mikkelson   9    Sheboygan North                   22:29.9  7:15    
   36   36 Corey Gundert      12   Beaver Dam                        22:30.0  7:15  t 
   37   37 Alyssa Connor      10   West Bend West                    22:30.7  7:15    
   38   38 Jessica Redman     11   Beaver Dam                        22:36.8  7:17  t 
   39   39 Lauren Hull        12   West Bend East                    22:43.2  7:19    
   40   40 Rebecca Rydzewski  12   Beaver Dam                        22:44.7  7:20  t 
   41   41 Ruth Mongoven      12   Cedarburg                         22:54.6  7:23    
   42   42 Autumn Ogie        12   Fond du Lac                       22:55.7  7:23    
   43   43 Mikaylah Fessler   11   Watertown                         22:58.6  7:24    
   44   44 Joce Katte         12   Cedarburg                         23:03.8  7:26    
   45   45 Klara Stelzer      12   Oshkosh North                     23:04.5  7:26    
   46   46 Madelyn Willmas    9    West Bend West                    23:05.5  7:26    
   47   47 Emma Schmidt       12   Oshkosh West                      23:09.4  7:28  t 
   48   48 Sanya Mujkanovic   11   Sheboygan North                   23:10.6  7:28    
   49   49 Leah Waraksa       9    West Bend West                    23:11.8  7:28    
   50   50 Bailey Wright      12   Oshkosh West                      23:15.1  7:30  t 
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   51 Kenzie Anderson    9    Hartford Union                    23:34.9  7:36    
   52   52 Hannah Taylor      10   West Bend East                    23:35.0  7:36    
   53   53 Cassidy Scherzer   11   West Bend East                    23:38.4  7:37    
   54   54 Payton Salm Salaza 9    Sheboygan North                   23:39.3  7:37    
   55   55 Lauren Osborn      10   Slinger                           23:41.0  7:38    
   56   56 Jaimie Deschand    12   Fond du Lac                       23:49.1  7:40    
   57   57 Olivia Bohn        12   Fond du Lac                       23:49.3  7:41    
   58   58 Anabel Mitchell    10   Oshkosh North                     24:02.0  7:45    
   59   59 Lehna Mitchell     9    Oshkosh North                     24:04.3  7:45    
   60   60 Lyra Keegan        9    West Bend East                    24:15.8  7:49    
   61   61 Alayna Pusch       11   Hartford Union                    24:19.6  7:50    
   62   62 Sofia Olson        10   Watertown                         24:29.2  7:53    
   63   63 Riley Swedburg     12   Sheboygan North                   24:33.6  7:55    
   64   64 Dana Unti          11   Slinger                           24:37.0  7:56    
   65   65 Abigayle Congleton 9    Watertown                         24:45.2  7:59    
   66   66 Jenny Spencer      10   Cedarburg                         24:46.7  7:59    
   67   67 Meghan Hurtgen     12   Watertown                         24:55.8  8:02    
   68   68 Miah Nelson        12   Watertown                         25:00.6  8:03    
   69   69 Brielle Hamilton   9    Sheboygan North                   25:04.0  8:05    
   70   70 Hannah Pfister     11   Sheboygan North                   25:23.7  8:11    
   71   71 Marissa Bischoff   9    Watertown                         25:30.3  8:13    
   72   72 Sophia Kiesow      11   Sheboygan South                   25:35.2  8:15    
   73   73 Alyssa Ohm         12   Hartford Union                    25:46.9  8:18    
   74   74 Keeyana Judkins    10   Sheboygan South                   25:47.3  8:18    
   75   75 Brooklyn Severance 9    Sheboygan South                   25:47.3  8:19    
   76   76 Nicole Rhodes      12   Hartford Union                    25:47.3  8:19    
   77   77 Landri Benson      12   Hartford Union                    25:47.4  8:19    
   78   78 Esperanza Lara     9    Sheboygan South                   25:59.9  8:23    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


